198
BOLT CIRCLE
7.786.00
152
THREADED HOLES
ON TOP AND SIDE
8.48 [215] ID
.129 [.3] DEEP, AS568A-371
OF JUNCTION BOX.
M6-1 x .75 [19.1] DEEP
(8) PLACES
HIGH VOLTAGE LABEL
FLANGE O-RING GROOVE
8.89 [226] OD x
MODEL NO. LABEL
CUSTOMER MODEL
NO. LABEL
203
324
12.75
8.00
9.13
232
NOTES:
HEATER SPECIFICATIONS: 13.5kW @ 400V, 3 PH, 50/60HZ, 19.5 FLA 1.
PURGE IN: N2/CDA FLOW 1-2 SCFH [28-57 LPH], PRESSURE 20 2 PSIG [138 14kPA] 2.
THERMAL CUTOFF DEVICE RATED FOR 277VAC, 5 AMPS. OPENS AT 262 F[128 C]3.
LEAK DETECT SENSOR: PNP TYPE, 12-24 VDC, 50 mA MAX LOAD4.
WETTED COMPONENTS ARE PTFE, FEP AND PFA5.
PRIMARY SEALS ARE PTFE, FEP AND PFA6.
LEAD LENGTHS: 14" [356mm] FROM CAP TO CONNECTOR, 20 FT [6 m] TOTAL LENGTH7.
CONNECTORS PROVIDED WITH POLYOLEFIN SHRINK(NOT SHOWN)8.
SIGNAL PLUG: 16 PIN NON-METALLIC TYPE, (2) CABLES
POWER PLUG: 7 PIN NON-METALLIC TYPE
HEATER IS MOUNTED FROM BELOW INTO THE CUSTOMER'S LID.  ANGLE THE HEATER 9.
INTO THE OPENING OR REMOVE THE CORD GRIPS TO FACILITATE MOUNTING.
CUSTOMER LID OPENING: 7.28 [185]
CUSTOMER MUST PROVIDE FLANGE TO LID SEAL AND MOUNTING SCREWS.10.
(1) FUSE PER EACH
PURGE OUT
1/4"  FLARETEK
1/4"  FLARETEK
PURGE IN
PROCESS SENSOR
ELEMENT OVERTEMPS
EACH ELEMENT
(2) 1000 OHM RTD'S ON
ELEMENT (NOT SHOWN)
THERMAL CUT OFF
HEATERS SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSE ONLY
508
20.00
2.30
58
106
4.18
5.96
151
30
254
10.00
7.00
178
1.19
27.15
690
PROCESS SENSOR
SPARE - (4) WIRES (BLACK, WHITE-BLACK, PINK, GREEN-YELLOW)
PROCESS OVERTEMP SENSOR - (2) RTD 1000 OHM, (4) WIRES (VIOLET/BLUE, GREY/RED-BLUE)
THERMAL CUT-OFF - (2) WIRES (YELLOW, WHITE)
SIGNAL CABLE,
.37 [9], (20 AWG), BEND RADIUS: 5.25 [133], FLYING LEADS ON CUSTOMER END
LEAK DETECT(PNP) SENSOR - (3) WIRES (WHITE-BLACK, PINK, BLACK)
ELEMENT OVER-TEMP SENSOR - (MIDDLE ELEMENT) (2) RTD 1000 OHM, (4) WIRES (GREY/RED-BLUE, GREEN/TAN)
ELEMENT OVER-TEMP SENSOR - (BOTTOM ELEMENT) (2) RTD 1000 OHM, (4) WIRES (BROWN/ORANGE-BLACK, YELLOW/WHITE)
SPARE - (5) WIRES (GREEN, TAN, BROWN, ORANGE-BLACK, GREEN-YELLOW)
ELEMENT OVER-TEMP SENSOR - (TOP ELEMENT) (2) RTD 1000 OHM, (4) WIRES (ORANGE/RED, VIOLET/BLUE)
.37 [9], (20 AWG), BEND RADIUS: 5.25 [133], FLYING LEADS ON CUSTOMER END
PROCESS CONTROL SENSOR - (1) RTD 1000 OHM, (2) WIRES (ORANGE/RED)
SIGNAL CABLE -
POWER CABLE, .46 [12], BEND
RADIUS: 5.25 [133] FLYING LEADS ON
CUSTOMER END, (4) WIRES, 10AWG
(BLACK (3), GREEN/YELLOW)
INCHES
[mm]
DATE: DATE:SSM
UNLESS NOTED
TOLERANCES ARE:
DATE
12/02/08
3rd ANGLE PROJECTION
7010 LINDSAY DR, MENTOR OH  USA
BY
ANGLES = ±1°
0.000  = ±.060
MATERIAL:
SCALE:
APPROVED BY:
ADDED SPARE WIRES, UPDATED VIEWS
SWITCHED TO MOLDED J-BOX, MOVED CABLES DRAWN BY:
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
10-0846-2
01/07/09 DESIGNER:
CONTROLLED DOCUMENT LOCATIONS:PRODUCTION REVIEW:
1 DESCRIPTION:
1 OF 1PAGE:
FACILITIES: P3TFMOL-13.5-400-13-10-R20-08
SECONDARY UNIT
0.00   = ±.13
SSM
ASME Y14.5M
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
REV
PROCESS TECHNOLOGY
BAND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF PROCESS TECHNOLOGY
10-0846-2
DIMENSIONING AND
TOLERANCING PER
DRAWING NO.
®
11/21/08
DRAWING No.
SSM
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
NONESIZE:THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF PROCESS TECHNOLOGY.  IT CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
PCN:
(P) 440-974-1300 (F) 440-974-9561
2